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AED ACCREDITED COLLEGES 
AED RECOGNIZED SECONDARY / HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAMS 

 

 

Northeast Region 
 
Pennsylvania College of Technology 
Accreditation: General, CAT Emphasis 
Brett Reasner 
Dean of Transportation & Natural Resources Technologies 
Heavy Construction Equipment Technology:  
Technician Emphasis and CAT Emphasis 
One College Avenue 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
(570) 327-4516 
breasner@pct.edu 
Website: www.pct.edu 

 
State University of New York at Cobleskill 
Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 
Mr. Douglas Hammond, Department Chair 
Agricultural Engineering Technology Department 
Diesel Technology & John Deere Construction & Forestry 
Rt. 7 
Cobleskill, NY 12043 
(518) 255-5529 
hammonds@cobleskill.edu 
Website: www.cobleskill.edu 

 
White Mountains Community College 
Formerly: New Hampshire Community Technical College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Chuck Palmer 
Interim Program Coordinator 
Mobile Equipment Technology 
2020 Riverside Drive 
Berlin, NH 03570                              Allen Host 
(603) 342-3092                                 Department Chair 
cpalmer@ccsnh.edu                         (752) 1113 x3084 
Website: www.wmcc.edu                  ahost@ccsnh.edu 

 
 
Southeast Region 

Florence-Darlington Technical College 
Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 
Mr. Stephen Murphey 
Caterpillar Dealer Academy Manager 
2715 West Lucas Street 
Florence, SC  29502 
(843) 661-8187 
stephen.murphey@fdtc.edu 
Website: www.fdtc.edu 

 
 

mailto:stephen.murphey@fdtc.edu
http://www.fdtc.edu/
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South Georgia Technical College 
Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG 
Mr. Rick Davis 
Senior Instructor / Internship Manager 
Heavy Equipment Dealer Service Technology – CAT ThinkBIG 
900 South GA Tech Parkway 
Americus, GA 31709 
(229) 931-2451 
rdavis@southgatech.edu 
http://www.southgatech.edu/ 

 
Wake Technical Community College 
Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 
Mr. Ronald Lowe 
Department Head 
Heavy Equipment & Transportation Technology 
General Track & John Deere Construction & Forestry 
9101 Fayetteville Road 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
(919) 866-5258 
ralowe@waketech.edu 
Website: http://heatt.waketech.edu 

 
 
Midwest Region 
 
Alexandria Technical & Community College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Chris Thompson  
Instructor 
Diesel Mechanics Department 
1601 Jefferson Street 
Alexandria, MN 56308 
(320) 762-4663 
ChrisT@alextech.edu  
Website: www.alextech.edu 

 
Central Lakes College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Jeff Klehr 
Diesel Equipment Technology Instructor 
Diesel Equipment Technology, Room D110  
1830 Airport Road 
Staples, MN 56479 
(218) 894-5146 
jklehr@clcmn.edu 
Website: http://www.clcmn.edu 
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Dakota County Technical College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Roger Gartner 
Instructor 
Heavy Construction Equipment Technology 
1300 145th Street East (County Rd. 42) 
Rosemount, MN  55068-2999            Chad Sheets            
roger.gartner@dctc.edu Interim Dean, Transportation and Industry 
(651) 423-8337                                  (651) 423-8311 
Website: www.dctc.edu                    chad.Sheets@dctc.edu                

 
Des Moines Area Community College 
Accreditation: General, CAT Technology 
Mr. Lon Moffitt 
Instructor 
Diesel Technology & CAT Technology 
2006 South Ankeny Blvd., Building 14 
Ankeny, IA  50023-3993 
(515) 964-6571 
lemoffitt@dmacc.edu 
Website: www.dmacc.edu 

 
Ferris State University 
Accreditation: 4-year General B.S. Program  
Mr. Gary Maike 
Associate Professor, Program Coordinator 
Heavy Equipment Service Engineering Technician 
College of Engineering Technology 
Heavy Equipment Department 
220 Sports Drive, HEC-203 
Big Rapids, MI 49307 
(231) 591-2816 
garymaike@ferris.edu  
Website: www.ferris.edu 

 
Illinois Central College 
Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 
Mr. Dave Cook 
Professor  
Caterpillar Dealer Service Technology 
Agriculture and Industrial Technologies 
One College Drive 
East Peoria, IL 61635-0001 
(309) 694-8808 
dlcook@icc.edu 
Website: www.icc.edu 
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Lake Area Technical Institute 
Accreditation: Diesel Technology – CAT ThinkBig 
Mr. Corey Mushitz 
ThinkBIG Instructor 
CAT ThinkBig 
1201 Arrow Ave. NE 
PO Box 730 
Watertown, SD  57201 
(605) 882-5284 ext.433 
mushitzc@lakeareatech.edu 
Website: www.lakeareatech.edu 

 
Lansing Community College – West Campus 
Accreditation: General Program 
AIS Construction Equipment    OR 
Steve Higgins, AIS Training Director,  
3600 N. Grand River Ave., Lansing, MI 48906 
(517) 321-8000, shiggins@aisequip.com  
Ralph Hansen, (517) 483-1329; hansen.rah@gmail.com 
Website: www.lcc.edu 

 
Minnesota State Community and Technical College 
Accreditation: General Program, CASE 
Mr. Richard Weber 
Diesel Equipment Technology Instructor 
Diesel Equipment Technology 
1900 28th Ave South 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
(218) 299-6857 
richard.weber@minnesota.edu 
Website: www.minnesota.edu 
 
North Dakota State College of Science 
Accreditation: General, CAT Dealer Service Technology 
Mr. Terry Marohl 
Department Chair/Associate Professor, 
Diesel Technology & CAT Dealer Service Technology 
800 Sixth Street North, Bisek Hall 111 
Wahpeton, ND 58076-0002 
(800) 342-4325 ext. 2308 
terry.marohl@ndscs.edu 
Website: www.ndscs.edu 
 
Northeast Wisconsin Technical College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Jon Sowl 
Senior Instructor, Diesel Technology 
Diesel Equipment Technology 
229 North 14th Ave., Room SB104 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235-1317 
(920) 746-4917 
jonathan.sowl@nwtc.edu 
Website: www.nwtc.edu 

Lansing Community College 
Mr. Eduardo Suniga 
sunigae@lcc.edu; 517-483-1187 
4100W–Technical Careers Division 
Heavy Equipment Repair Program 
P.O. Box 40010, Lansing, MI 48901  
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Owens Community College 
Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 
Mr. Randolph J. Rubley 
Senior Faculty, Transportation Technologies 
CAT Dealer Service Technology, School of Technology 
P.O. Box 10000 
Toledo, OH 43699-1947 
(567) 661-7293 
randolph_rubley@owens.edu 
Website: www.owens.edu 
 
State Technical College of Missouri (Effective 7-1-14) 
Formerly: Linn State Technical College 
Accreditation: General, CAT Dealer Service Technology 
Mr. Ed Frederick 
Department Chair, Heavy Equipment Technology & 
Caterpillar Dealer Service Technology 
One Technology Drive 
Linn, MO 65051-9607 
(573) 897-5274 
ed.frederick@statetechmo.edu 
Website: www.statetechmo.edu 

 
 
South Central Region 
 
Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology 
Accreditation: Komatsu ACT, CAT Dealer Prep 
Mr. Terryl Lindsey 
Dean, School of Diesel and Heavy Equipment 
CAT Dealer Prep and Komatsu ACT Programs 
1801 East 4th Street 
Okmulgee, OK  74447-3901 
(918) 293-4730 
terryl.lindsey@okstate.edu 
Website: www.osuit.edu 

 
 
Rocky Mountain Region 
 
Central Arizona College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Garrett Hurt 
Division Chair, Engineering Technology Division 
Professor of Diesel Technology  
Signal Peak Campus 
8470 N. Overfield Road 
Coolidge, AZ 85228 
(520) 494-5310 
garrett.hurt@centralaz.edu 
Website: www.centralaz.edu 
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College of Western Idaho 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Steve Rayburn 
Program Head 
Diesel Technology Programs 
P.O. Box 3010 
Nampa, ID 83653 
(208) 562-2340 
steverayburn@cwidaho.cc  
Website: www.cwidaho.cc 

 
Idaho State University 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Gerald Holmes 
Program Coordinator 
Diesel Technology / On-Site Power Generation Technology  
1235 S. 2nd Avenue, Campus Box 8380 
Pocatello, ID 83209-8380 
(208) 282-5814 
holmgera@isu.edu  
Website: www.isu.edu 

 
 
West Region 
 
AVTEC Alaska’s Institute of Technology 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Kent Berklund 
Department Head/Instructor, Applied Technologies 
Diesel/Heavy Equipment Technologies 
Box 889 
1916 Leirer Avenue 
Seward, Alaska 99664 
(907) 224-6120 
kent.berklund@avtec.edu 
Website: www.avtec.alaska.edu 
 
 
Lane Community College 
Accreditation: General Program 
Mr. Steve Webb 
Faculty 
Diesel Technology 
4000 East 30th Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97405 
(541) 463-5708 
webbs@lanecc.edu 
Website: www.lanecc.edu 
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Linn-Benton Community College 
Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 
Mr. John Alvin 
Department Chair 
Heavy Equipment / Diesel Technology 
John Deere Construction & Forestry 
6500 Pacific Blvd. S.W. 
Albany, OR  97321 
(541) 917-4613 
alvinjo@linnbenton.edu 
Website: www.linnbenton.edu 
 
Reedley College 
Accreditation: General  
Mr. Gary Wenter 
Lead Instructor 
Equipment Service Technician Program 
995 N. Reed Ave. 
Reedley, CA 93654 
(559) 638-0317 
gary.wenter@reedleycollege.edu 
Website: www.reedleycollege.edu 
 
San Joaquin Delta College 
Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technician 
Mr. Richard Dettloff 
Department Head 
Caterpillar Service / Heavy Equipment Technology 
5151 Pacific Ave. 
Stockton, CA  95207 
(209) 954-5537 
rdettloff@deltacollege.edu 
Website: www.deltacollege.edu 
 
 

CANADA 
 
Grand Prairie Regional College 
Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG Service Technician Program 
Mr. Alan Hagen 
Instructor 
ThinkBIG Service Technician Program 
GPRC Fairview 
Heavy Equipment Department 
P.O. Box 3000, 11235-98 Avenue 
Fairview, AB  T0H 1L0 

http://www.deltacollege.edu/

